

## The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

Bangunan Ingenieur, 60/62 Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, Jalan Sultan, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Telephone: 03-79684001/79684002 Fax: 03-79577678 Homepage: <a href="http://www.myiem.org..my">http://www.myiem.org..my</a> E-mail: <a href="mailto:sec@iem.org.my">sec@iem.org.my</a>

## **Women Engineers Section**

To all Women Engineers Members, The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

23<sup>rd</sup> October 2018

## Nominations for Election to Fill Vacancies for Session 2018/2019 of Women Engineers Hon. Treasurer

Nominations to fill the following vacancy are open to all Women Engineers (Corporate Members and above):-

Posts	No. of Vacancies	Terms of Office
Honorary Treasurer	1	2018/2019

## Vacancies for Session 2018/2019

Post	Present Holders	No. of Vacancy	Remarks
Honorary Treasurer	Ir. Nur Julia Nazim bt Bulya Nazim	1	Resigned

Each member of the Women Engineers section can nominate and/or second candidates and such nominations in writing must be submitted together with the written consent of the person so nominated. Nomination forms are available for downloading from the IEM website at <a href="https://www.myiem.org.my">www.myiem.org.my</a> or a copy can be obtained from the IEM Secretariat in Petaling Jaya, Selangor.

This Nomination Form together with a Passport-sized photograph and bio-data in respect of the candidate(s) nominated shall be submitted in an envelope marked "Confidential WE Nomination Paper" and sent to The Hon. Secretary, IEM WE Section, Lots 60 & 62, Jalan 52/4, P.O. Box 223 (Jalan Sultan), 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan to reach her not later than 5.00pm on Monday, 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018.

**Election Officer** 

Women Engineers Section, IEM Session 2017/2018